505549993 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5596794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED SENSOR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEMY8 SA	
Street Address:	RUE DE LAUSANNE 42	
City:	MORGES	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15455378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)737-6770

Email: Assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER

Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	728172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. WYAND
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Wyand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505549993 REEL: 049622 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

We Advanced Sensor Technology Limited (ASSIGNOR) having our principal place of business at:

Craigmuir Chambers PO Box 71 Road Town Tortola, VG1110 British Virgins Island

for One Hundred United States dollars (100USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to

hemy8 SA (ASSIGNEE) having its principal place of business at: Rue de Lausanne 42 1110 Morges Switzerland

our entire right, title and interest in and to:

Capacitive Imaging Device and Method Using Row and Column Electrodes

- 1) United States Patent Application no. 15/455,378
- 2) German Patent Application no. 10 2017 203 994.9
- 3) Chinese Patent Application no. 201710148361.4

including the right to seek relief and damages from all past and future acts of infringement thereof, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, and in ASSIGNEE's own name or in ASSIGNOR's name, and for which ASSIGNOR will not unreasonably withhold ASSIGNOR's assistance

with effect from 2 May 2019.

In witness whereof this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

For ASSIGNOR Advanced Sensor Technology Limited, by its Director Tripletree Services Limited

For ASSIGNEE hemy8 SA

Name: Michael Hoddisont
Title: Director of Tripletree Services Limited
Date: 3 2019

Name: Hans Ulrich MEYER
Title: Director
Date: 4203, 7,2019

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 049622 FRAME: 0530